HD 22569.2
398 Water Analysis
The instrument HD22569.2 is a bench top instrument for electrochemical measures: pH, con-
ductivity, dissolved oxygen, and temperature. It is are fitted with a large backlighted LCD
display.
The HD22569.2 measures pH, mV, redox potential (ORP) with pH, redox electrodes or elec-
trodes with separate reference; conductivity, resistivity in liquids, total dissolved solids
(TDS) and salinity with combined 4-ring and 2-ring conductivity/temperature probes with

… … … …
400 Water Analysis
ORDERING CODES
HD22569.2: The kit is composed of: instrument HD22569.2 for the measurement of pH -
redox - conductivity - resistivity - TDS - salinity - concentration of dissolved oxygen,
saturation index - temperature, datalogger, stabilized power supply at mains voltage
100-240Vac/12Vdc-1A., calibrator HD9709/20, instructions manual and  software Del-
taLog11.
pH/mV electrodes, conductivity probes, dissolved oxygen probes, temperature probes,
standard reference solutions for different measurement types, connection cables for
pH electrodes with S7 connector, cables for data download to PC or printer have to be
ordered separately.
Accessories
9CPRS232: Connection cable SubD female 9- pole for serial output  RS232C.
CP22: USB 2.0 connection cable - connector typo A - connector type B.
DeltaLog11: Software for download and management of the data on PC using Windows 98 to
Vista operating systems.
SWD10: Stabilized power supply at 100-240Vac/12Vdc-1A mains voltage.
HD40.1: Portable, serial input, 24 column thermal printer, 57mm paper width.
HD40.2: 24-column portable thermal printer, Bluetooth and serial interface, 57mm paper
width, four NiMH 1.2V rechargeable batteries, SWD10 power supply, instruction manual,
5 thermal paper rolls. Requires the module HD22BT (optional) or the cable HD 2110
CSNM (optional).
HD22.2: Laboratory electrode holder  composed of  basis plate with incorporated magnetic stir-
rer, staff  and replaceable electrode holder. Height max. 380mm. Powerd by bench-top me-
ters of the series HD22… with cable HD22.2.1 (optional) or supplier SWD10 (optional).
HD22.3: Laboratory electrode holder with metal basis plate. Flexible electrode holder for free
positioning. For Ø 12mm probes.
HD22BT: Bluetooth module for wireless data transmission from instrument to PC. The fitting
of the module into the instrument is made exclusively by Delta Ohm, at the time
of placing the order.
TP47: Module for the connection of  Pt100 4-wire and Pt1000 2-wire probes.
pH electrodes without SICRAM module (Inputs j and k)
KP20: Combined pH electrode for general use, gel filled with screw connector S7 body in
Epoxy.
KP30: Combined  pH electrode for general use, cable 1 m, gel filled, body in Epoxy.
KP50: Combined pH electrode with Teflon collar diaphragm, for emulsions, deionised water, S7
screw connector, gel filled, body in glass.
KP 61: Combined pH electrode, 3 diaphragms for milk, cream, etc. Liquid reference filling, with